

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0528 **Version:** 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/3/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2013 **Final action:** 6/25/2013

Title: Acting as the Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District:

Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board adopt Resolution 097-2013 adopting the Fiscal

Year 2013-14 Budget for El Dorado County Air Quality Management District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - AQMD Budget Resolution FY 2013-14 6-25-13, 2. Executed Resolution 097-2013, 3. A -

AQMD Budget Narrative FY 13-14, 4. B - Health and Safety Code 40130-40131

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/4/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Adopted	Pass

Acting as the Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board adopt Resolution **097-2013** adopting the Fiscal Year 2013-14 Budget for El Dorado County Air Quality Management District.

Background: Health and Safety Code sections 40130-40131 requires that the Air Quality Management District adopt their budget in an open process, separate from other budget processes to ensure full opportunity for the public to participate in, and comment upon, a district's budget prior to adoption.

Reason for Recommendation

Beginning May 3, 2013, the district has prepared and made available to the public a summary of its budget. Notices went out to everyone who was subject to Air District fees during fiscal year 2012-13 regarding the public hearing date of June 4 and the availability of the budget summary at the Air District office and online at the Air District web site. The public hearing was held with no public comment or changes requested by the Board.

Contact

Laura Schwartz x6541